No. 199, A.

Published June 10, 1963.

## CHAPTER 93

AN ACT to amend 289.19 of the statutes, relating to time for filing petitions for log liens.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

289.19 of the statutes is amended to read:

289.19 No demand for such services shall become a lien unless a petition therefor shall be signed and verified by the claimant or by someone in his behalf setting forth the nature of the demand, the amount claimed, a description of the property upon which the lien is claimed and that the petitioner claims a lien thereon. The petition shall be filed in the office of the clerk of the circuit court of the county in which the services or some part thereof were performed within \*\*\* 3 months after the last day of performing continuous services, and the services shall be deemed continuous notwithstanding a change of ownership in the property on which the lien is claimed. The clerk shall receive \$1 for filing the petition.

Approved June 3, 1963.